www.AFLglobal.com or 800-866-7385
Wire Products
3
© 2016, AFL, all rights reserved. PP-3-00817, Revision 4, 9.20.17
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
AFL's Copperclad Steel Wire is the ideal solution for grounding wire for power type
applications. Composed of a steel core with coppercladding, the steel wire gives the
wire its strength and the consistent layer of copper provides electrical conductivity and

19#8 CCS19083D CCS19084D
19#9 CCS19093D CCS19094D
Copperclad Part Number Nomenclature
Ordering Information
Step 1: Determine Catalog Number.
Step 2: Determine Package Code.
Step 3: Assemble complete part number—Catalog Number +  Package Code
• Example: For a 2,000 ft. reel of 40% and 7#8 DSA, the complete part number is CCS07084DR2000F.
Step 2—Package Code
COILS
CODE
(LBS)
CODE
(FT)
C50P C334F
C100P
C200P
REELS
CODE
(LBS)
CODE
(FT)
R500P R500F
R1000P R1000F
R2000P R2000F
R3521P R3521F
SPOOLS
CODE
(LBS)
CODE
(FT)
S25P S318F
Not all sizes listed.
Select preference of packaging type.
SW2TCCCS01064D-JV R3521P
Package
Code
Catalog
Number
Step 3—Assemble Complete Part Number
* See Jacket detail sheet for alternate jacketing configurations and part numbers.
www.AFLglobal.com or 800-866-7385
Wire Products
14
© 2016, AFL, all rights reserved. PP-3-00817, Revision 4, 9.20.17
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
RUS Approved
Recommended Maximum Footage per Reel
19 Strands
REEL SIZE 19#4 19#5 19#6 19#7 19#8 19#9 4/0 19#10
4 — — — — — 575 675 725
5 — — — — 575 750 875 950
6 — — 600 775 975 1,200 1,450 1,550
7.5 575 725 925 1,150 1,450 1,850 2,200 2,350
8 775 975 1,200 1,550 1,950 2,450 2,900 3,100
9 1,200 1,550 1,950 2,450 3,100 3,950 4,650 4,950
10 1,550 1,950 2,450 3,100 3,900 4,950 5,800 6,200
11 2,050 2,600 3,300 4,150 5,250 6,650 7,850 8,400
12 3,150 4,000 5,000 6,350 8,000 10,100 11,800 12,700
7 Strands
REEL SIZE 7#4 7#5 7#6 7#7 2/0 7#8 1/0 7#9 7#10 #2 STR #4 STR
4 475 600 775 975 1,050 1,200 1,350 1,550 1,950 2,750 4,450
5 625 800 1,000 1,250 1,400 1,600 1,750 2,050 2,550 3,600 5,800
6 1,050 1,300 1,650 2,100 2,300 2,650 2,950 3,400 4,250 6,000 9,600
7.5 1,600 2,000 2,550 3,200 3,500 4,050 4,450 5,100 6,450 9,100 14,500
8 2,100 2,650 3,350 4,250 4,650 5,350 5,850 6,750 8,500 11,900 —
9 3,350 4,250 5,350 6,750 7,400 8,550 9,350 10,800 13,600 — —
10 4,200 5,300 6,700 8,450 9,250 10,700 11,700 13,500 — — —
11 5,700 7,200 9,050 11,400 12,500 14,400 15,800 — — — —
12 8,600 10,900 13,700 — — — — — — — —
3 Strands
REEL SIZE 3#5 3#6 3#7 3#8 3#9 3#10
4 1,450 1,800 2,300 2,900 3,650 4,600